Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal MAX (BAT-MAX) | CRR-1475-A4-BEN | Page 1
Note: Images for an illustrative purpose ONLY
Building Access Terminal MAX
(BAT-MAX)
Features
Available in four sizes (S, M, L, and XL) Modular configurable and extendable
UL94, V0 and UV stable material Bottom-entry for microduct or cable up to 12 mm for Size S and M
and up to 18 mm for size L and XL

BAT-MAX (X-Large Size) 390 450 88
Specifications
Ordering Information
B X                               
2 63 41 5 8 9 10 11 127 13 14 15
7Type of Sealing for Feeder Cable*
0 = Without (only refers to L and XL size,
	 because of PG gland)
A = BAT-CFS-01  Size S - Single sealing
	 component up to 12 mm
B = BAT-CFM-01  Size M - Single sealing
	 component up to 12 mm
C = BAT-CFY-01 Size L - Sealing Module
	 (2 x 2 up to 8 mm)
D = BAT-CFT-01 Size L - Sealing Module
	 (2 x 2 up to 12 mm)
E = 	BAT-CFX-01 Size XL - Single sealing
	 component up to 12 mm
Distribution Port Count.
Simplex adapters:
02 = 2 Ports
04 = 4 Ports
 ...
42 = 42 Ports
Duplex adapters:
02 = 2 Ports
04 = 4 Ports
 ...
84 = 84 Ports
Size
S =	 Small up to 7 simplex adpt/3 trays/
	 7 ports | up to 7 duplex adpt/
	 3 trays/14 ports
M = �Medium up to 11 simplex adpt/
6 trays/11 ports | up to 11 duplex
adpt/6 trays/22 ports
L = 	Large up to 21 simplex adpt/
	 8 trays/21 ports | up to 21 duplex
	 adpt/8 trays/42 ports
X =	Xtra-Large up to 42 simplex adpt/
	 16 trays/42 ports | up to 42 duplex
	 adpt/16 trays/84 ports
Lock Type
N = No Lock included
(cover designed to EMKA)
S = Phillips head screw
E = EMKA Keyed Lock
T = Torx head screw
Type of Strain-Relief for
Feeder Cable*
0 = without
A = 	BAT-CDS-01 Size S - for cable
	 up to 12 mm
B =	 BAT-CDM-01 Size M - for cable
	 up to 12 mm
D = BAT-CDL-01 Size L - for cable up
	 to 12 mm
G = BAT-CDX-01 Size XL -  for cable
	 up to 12 mm
F = BAT-CTP-01 Size L/XL - for cable
	 greater than 12 mm with PG Glant
1
2
3
4
5
8 Total number of installed Pigtail
connected to splitter Input
0 = Zero
1 = 1 Pigtail*
2 = 2 Pigtails*
3 = 3 Pigtails*
4 = 4 Pigtails*

*in case the splitter input is connectorised
Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal MAX (BAT-MAX) | CRR-1475-A4-BEN | Page 3
Ordering Information (continued)
B X                               
2 63 41 5 8 9 10 11 127 13 14 15
15
Select Colour Coding of Pigtails
X = No Pigtails
N = No specific default color
T = Telcordia
V = DIN VDE
Splitter input connectorisation
0 =	No splitter
C =	Connector - connected to panel
S =	 Not connectorised - routed in
the tray 250 µm
Splitter output connectorisation
0 =	No splitter
C =	Connector - connected to panel
S =	 Not connectorised - routed in
the tray 250 µm
Total number of installed Pigtails
P2P (to be spliced to feeder)
Outside Plant Access Network
Simplex adapters:
00 = No Pigtails
02 = 2 Pigtails
04 = 4 Pigtails
...
42 = 42 Pigtails
Duplex adapters:
00 = No Pigtails
02 = 2 Pigtails
04 = 4 Pigtails
...
84 = 84 Pigtails
Total number of installed Pigtails
P2P (to be spliced to drop)
In-House Network
Simplex adapters:
00 = No Pigtails
02 = 2 Pigtails
04 = 4 Pigtails
...
42 = 42 Pigtails
Duplex adapters:
00 = No Pigtails
02 = 2 Pigtails
04 = 4 Pigtails
...
64 = 64 Pigtails for LC pigtails only
9
10
11
12
13
Tray type
H = Heat-shrink fusion holder
(max. 6 splices per tray)
C = Crimp holder
(max. 12 splices per tray)
Total number of Trays
01 - 03 (S, M, L, XL)
04 - 06 (M, L, XL)
07 - 08 (L, XL)
09 - 16 (XL)
14
Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG • Leipziger Strasse 121 • 10117 Berlin, GERMANY